CPS-EX3000(R2) MANUAL
Camtec Power Supplies GmbH  -  Gewerbestrasse 30  -  DE-76327  Pfinztal / Germany   P.1/22 (03.2024.00.1)
Tel. +49 (721) 46596 - 0  Fax +49 (721) 46596 - 77    www.camtec-gmbh.com   -   info@camtec-gmbh.com
(Subject to alterations. This product is not designed to be used in applications such as life support systems wherein a failure or malfunction could result in injury or death)
CPS-EX3000 3000W Power Supply scalable
19“ embedded 2U/3U or hardmount in all positions, PFC 0,99
Features:
• Optional LAN interface plug & play
• 3D Heat Dissipation
• Real time I/V programming
• Real time I/V-monitoring
• Reference voltage f. autonomous programming
• CSB Current Share Bus paralleling 7 units
• Inhibit for safe interlocking
• Remote Shutdown
• Sense mode
• Power Good Relay DC-ok
• Precise dynamics on load change
• Series & parallel operation up to 100kW
• EMC conducted class B, radiated class A
• Efficiency 92-94%
• PFC Powerfactor 0,99
• Variable controlled fans from Papst
• Long lifetime under hard operation
• Solid 2U and 3U subframes available
Model Voltage programmable Current programmable
CPS-EX3000.012 2 – 15Vdc 100 – 200A
CPS-EX3000.024 24 – 30Vdc 62,5 – 125A
CPS-EX3000.036 30 – 45Vdc 41,5 – 83A
CPS-EX3000.048 45 – 58Vdc 31,2 – 62,4A
CPS-EX3000.072 58 – 90Vdc 20,8 – 41,6A
CPS-EX3000.110 90 – 150Vdc 13,6 – 27,2A
CPS-EX3000.220 200 – 300Vdc 6,8 – 13,6A
CPS-EX3000(R2) MANUAL
Camtec Power Supplies GmbH  -  Gewerbestrasse 30  -  DE-76327  Pfinztal / Germany   P.2/22 (03.2024.00.1)
Tel. +49 (721) 46596 - 0  Fax +49 (721) 46596 - 77    www.camtec-gmbh.com   -   info@camtec-gmbh.com
(Subject to alterations. This product is not designed to be used in applications such as life support systems wherein a failure or malfunction could result in injury or death)

DIGI3201 interface. The DIGI3201 interface recognises the power supply unit itself and automatically calibrates
itself to the device. We have found that most defects in a system power supply occur at the interface - whether
due to overvoltage or defects in the control unit. When developing the interface, we therefore opted for a
design-to-service approach. It is much cheaper to keep a new interface in stock as a spare part than a
complete power supply. System downtimes are also reduced in the long term. Even less well-trained specialist
personnel can replace the DIGI3201 or the analogue interface on site.
Configuration with optional LAN interface
CPS-EX3000(R2) MANUAL
Camtec Power Supplies GmbH  -  Gewerbestrasse 30  -  DE-76327  Pfinztal / Germany   P.14/22 (03.2024.00.1)
Tel. +49 (721) 46596 - 0  Fax +49 (721) 46596 - 77    www.camtec-gmbh.com   -   info@camtec-gmbh.com
(Subject to alterations. This product is not designed to be used in applications such as life support systems wherein a failure or malfunction could result in injury or death)
C/V Chart and Operating Point
The output voltage set Vout is always linear proportional to the control signal
Ureg.
Model Value UA1 (V) Value IA1 (A) Value UA2 (V) Value IA2 (A) Pmax (IA1/IA2)
CPS-EX3000.012 15Vdc 160A 12Vdc 200A 2400/2400W
CPS-EX3000.024 30Vdc 100A 24Vdc 125A 3000/3000W
CPS-EX3000.036 45Vdc 66,7A 36Vdc 83A 3002/2988W
CPS-EX3000.048 58Vdc 51,7A 48Vdc 62,4A 2999/2995W
CPS-EX3000.072 90Vdc 33,3A 72Vdc 41,6A 2997/2995W
CPS-EX3000.110 150Vdc 20,0A 110Vdc 27,2A 3000/2992W
CPS-EX3000.220 300Vdc 10,0A 220Vdc 13,6A 3000/2992W
Inrush Current Limiter (electronic)
The power supply unit has an electronic current limiter
(230Vac=14,6Arms/20,7Apeak).

Test Certificate and Calibration
Optionally we offer with the delivery of a CPS power supply a Manufacturer's Inspection Certificate of electrical
setpoint / actual values. The power supply then is "calibrated". Such Manufacturers Calibration Certificate for
each power supply can uniquely be assigned via the device serial number.
A manufacturer calibration of a CPS can frequently be done via controlled recirculation on a regular basis.
Please request the help of your local CPS dealer or contact us directly:  service@camtec-gmbh.com
Ordering Codes
Product Code Information Article Number
CPS-EX3000.012(R2) 12Vdc model incl. analogue interface 3041111001CA
CPS-EX3000.024(R2) 24Vdc model incl. analogue interface 3041111002CA
CPS-EX3000.036(R2) 36Vdc model incl. analogue interface 3041111003CA
CPS-EX3000.048(R2) 48Vdc model incl. analogue interface 3041111004CA
CPS-EX3000.072(R2) 72Vdc model incl. analogue interface  3041111005CA
CPS-EX3000.110(R2) 110Vdc model incl. analogue interface 3041111006CA
CPS-EX3000.220(R2) 220Vdc model incl. analogue interface 3041111007CA
CPS-EX3000.012.DIGI(R2) 12Vdc model incl. digital interface 3041111011CA
CPS-EX3000.024.DIGI(R2) 24Vdc model incl. digital interface 3041111012CA
CPS-EX3000.036.DIGI(R2) 36Vdc model incl. digital interface 3041111013CA
CPS-EX3000.048.DIGI(R2) 48Vdc model incl. digital interfac 3041111014CA
CPS-EX3000.072.DIGI(R2) 72Vdc model incl. digital interface 3041111015CA
CPS-EX3000.110.DIGI(R2) 110Vdc model incl. digital interface 3041111016CA
CPS-EX3000.220.DIGI(R2) 220Vdc model incl. digital interface 3041111017CA
Digital Interface DIGI3201-Interface card with 1 port LAN for aftermarket hardware upgrade 3021129001BT
Certifcate Calibration Separate works certificate for manufacturer calibration of the power supply 4031107001CA
19“ Front Plate Kit 2U Including mounting material 2201006001CA
19“ Front Plate Kit 3U Including mounting material 2201007001CA
19“ Blind Plate Kit 2U Including mounting material 2201009001CA
19“ Blind Plate Kit 3U Including mounting material 2201010001CA
19“ Subrack 2U 3 Modules mountable only in conjunction with front panel 2U orderable 2201004001CA
19“ Subrack 3U 5 Modules mountable only in conjunction with front panel 3U orderable 2201005001CA
19“ Rack-Rail Kit 2x Support Rails for rack mount, mounting kit included 2201008001CA
Wall Mount Kit Bundle-kit fits a single power supply, includes fixing screws to the power supply 2201014001CA
CPS-EX3000(R2) MANUAL
Camtec Power Supplies GmbH  -  Gewerbestrasse 30  -  DE-76327  Pfinztal / Germany   P.22/22 (03.2024.00.1)
Tel. +49 (721) 46596 - 0  Fax +49 (721) 46596 - 77    www.camtec-gmbh.com   -   info@camtec-gmbh.com
(Subject to alterations. This product is not designed to be used in applications such as life support systems wherein a failure or malfunction could result in injury or death)
Safety regulations: Please read these instructions completely before using the equipment. Keep these